IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

FRIENDS OF SOUTHERN NEVADA LIBRARIES, INC., A NEVADA CORPORATION,

No. 52089

Appellant,

vs. LAS VEGAS-CLARK COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT, Respondent. JAN 20 2009 TRACIER LINDEMAN CLEEK OF SUPREME COURT BY DEPUTY OF FRK

09.01540

FILED

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Thours

cc:

Hon. Mark R. Denton, District Judge Ara H. Shirinian, Settlement Judge Kimberly A. Wanker, Ltd. Lionel Sawyer & Collins/Las Vegas Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

(0)-1947